G.N. 2993

CIVIL AID SERVICE LONG SERVICE MEDAL AND CLASPS

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable John KC LEE, G.B.M., S.B.S.,
P.D.S.M., PM.S.M., has been pleased to approve the award of the Civil Aid Service Long Service
Medal and Clasps to the following persons as indicated in each case, to be effective as from the

dates shown:—

Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal

Name

. HO Wing-hei

. KWOK Pak-wali, Jeffrey
CHUI Yu-hong

LAW Ka-yan

SO Pak-hang

LAM Cheuk-hang, Ivan
FOK Ching-ting

. LEUNG Ka-wai

. WONG Chi-ching

. YOUNG Chi-to

. LEUNG Hin-lung

. WONG Ka-kei

. NG Wai-shing

. SHUM Ying

. LEE Wang-chi

. YUEN Shing-chun
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June 2023

Rank

Senior Grade VI Officer
Senior Grade V Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Grade II Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Senior Grade I Officer
Grade I Officer

Grade I Officer

Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal—1st Clasp

Name

. WONG Chun-kong
. MAN Wai-kong
LEE Hoi-man

. WONG Ting-yan
CHAN Po-shan
SHUM Siu-fung
CHIU Yuen-ling

. SIU Sik-lam
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June 2023

Rank

Grade VII Officer
Grade VI Officer

Grade V Officer

Senior Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade III Officer
Grade II Officer

Senior Grade I Officer

Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal—2nd Clasp

Name

. WONG Siu-pui

. YEUNG Ping-yuen

. LIU Kai-ho

. WONG Hang-piu, Billy
. LIU Hon-kwai
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June 2023

Rank

Grade VI Officer
Grade IV Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer
Senior Grade III Officer

Effective Date

10.6.2023
18.4.2023
5.4.2023
5.4.2023
5.4.2023
18.4.2023
5.4.2023
5.4.2023
5.4.2023
5.4.2023
6.4.2023
18.4.2023
5.4.2023
18.4.2023
5.4.2023
6.4.2023

Effective Date
13.3.2023
6.1.2023
22.6.2023
22.6.2023
22.6.2023
22.6.2023
22.6.2023
22.6.2023

Effective Date
30.5.2023
30.4.2023
30.3.2023
30.3.2023
30.4.2023
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Name Rank Effective Date

. WONG Shuk-ching Grade III Officer 26.1.2023
. HO Kwok-wing Grade III Officer 30.3.2023
. CHUI Tak-wing Grade I1I Officer 30.5.2023
. CHU Tak-shun Grade II Officer 28.2.2023
WONG Lan-yau Grade II Officer 30.3.2023
CHAN Po-wah, Ivan Grade II Officer 30.5.2023
HSU King-fung Grade II Officer 30.5.2023
HUNG Pui-chi Senior Grade I Officer 30.3.2023
LAM Chi-fai Senior Grade I Officer 30.4.2023
Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal—3rd Clasp
June 2023
Name Rank Effective Date
. LUK Kwan-cheong, Senior Grade VI Officer 30.3.2023
Handerson
. NG Ngai Senior Grade 11T Officer 26.2.2023
LAI Hon-kuen Senior Grade III Officer 30.3.2023
WONG Shui-lin Senior Grade III Officer 30.3.2023
LEE Wai-yan Senior Grade 11T Officer 29.4.2023
KWONG Hon-lam, Henry Senior Grade III Officer 28.5.2023
LAU Man-wai Senior Grade III Officer 28.5.2023
HO Kin-mui Grade III Officer 29.4.2023
. CHENG Wan-sze Grade III Officer 28.5.2023
. NG Tit Grade III Officer 30.6.2023
Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal—4th Clasp
June 2023
Name Rank Effective Date
. WONG Hin-ting Grade II Officer 4.5.2023
Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal—5th Clasp
June 2023
Name Rank Effective Date
. CHAN Cheong-shing, Senior Grade V Officer 18.3.2023
Charles
. YAN Man-ching Grade V Officer 28.1.2023
LAM Kai-wa Grade IV Officer 28.1.2023
LIU Lit-wing, Benny Senior Grade III Officer 20.5.2022
TANG Yun-man, Vincent Senior Grade III Officer 28.1.2023
WONG Ping-wa Senior Grade 111 Officer 18.3.2023
HUI Wai-mo Grade III Officer 18.3.2023
KAN Keung-kwong, Alfred  Grade III Officer 18.3.2023
. CHAN Kwai-lok Senior Grade 1 Officer 28.1.2023
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