CIVIL AID SERVICE LONG SERVICE MEDAL AND CLASPS

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable John KC LEE, G.B.M., S.B.S., P.D.S.M., P.M.S.M., has been pleased to approve the award of the Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal and Clasps to the following persons as indicated in each case, to be effective as from the dates shown:—

Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal June 2023

Name	Rank	Effective Date
 HO Wing-hei 	Senior Grade VI Officer	10.6.2023
2. KWOK Pak-wai, Je	ffrey Senior Grade V Officer	18.4.2023
3. CHUI Yu-hong	Grade III Officer	5.4.2023
4. LAW Ka-yan	Grade III Officer	5.4.2023
SO Pak-hang	Grade III Officer	5.4.2023
6. LAM Cheuk-hang,	Ivan Grade III Officer	18.4.2023
FOK Ching-ting	Grade II Officer	5.4.2023
8. LEUNG Ka-wai	Grade II Officer	5.4.2023
WONG Chi-ching	Grade II Officer	5.4.2023
10. YOUNG Chi-to	Grade II Officer	5.4.2023
11. LEUNG Hin-lung	Grade II Officer	6.4.2023
WONG Ka-kei	Grade II Officer	18.4.2023
13. NG Wai-shing	Senior Grade I Officer	5.4.2023
SHUM Ying	Senior Grade I Officer	18.4.2023
LEE Wang-chi	Grade I Officer	5.4.2023
16. YUEN Shing-chun	Grade I Officer	6.4.2023

Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal—1st Clasp June 2023

Name	Rank	Effective Date
1. WONG Chun-kong	Grade VII Officer	13.3.2023
2. MAN Wai-kong	Grade VI Officer	6.1.2023
3. LEE Hoi-man	Grade V Officer	22.6.2023
WONG Ting-yan	Senior Grade III Officer	22.6.2023
5. CHAN Po-shan	Grade III Officer	22.6.2023
6. SHUM Siu-fung	Grade III Officer	22.6.2023
7. CHIU Yuen-ling	Grade II Officer	22.6.2023
8. SIU Sik-lam	Senior Grade I Officer	22.6.2023

Civil Aid Service Long Service Medal—2nd Clasp June 2023

Name	Rank	Effective Date
1. WONG Siu-pui	Grade VI Officer	30.5.2023
2. YEUNG Ping-yuen	Grade IV Officer	30.4.2023
3. LIU Kai-ho	Senior Grade III Officer	30.3.2023
4. WONG Hang-piu, Billy	Senior Grade III Officer	30.3.2023
5. LIU Hon-kwai	Senior Grade III Officer	30.4.2023

	Name	Rank	Effective Date
6.	WONG Shuk-ching	Grade III Officer	26.1.2023
7.	HO Kwok-wing	Grade III Officer	30.3.2023
8.	CHUI Tak-wing	Grade III Officer	30.5.2023
9.	CHU Tak-shun	Grade II Officer	28.2.2023
10.	WONG Lan-yau	Grade II Officer	30.3.2023
11.	CHAN Po-wah, Ivan	Grade II Officer	30.5.2023
12.	HSU King-fung	Grade II Officer	30.5.2023
13.	HUNG Pui-chi	Senior Grade I Officer	30.3.2023
14.	LAM Chi-fai	Senior Grade I Officer	30.4.2023
	Civil Aid Sei	rvice Long Service Medal—3rd Clasp June 2023	
	Name	Rank	Effective Date
1.	LUK Kwan-cheong, Handerson	Senior Grade VI Officer	30.3.2023
2	NG Ngai	Senior Grade III Officer	26.2.2023
	LAI Hon-kuen	Senior Grade III Officer	30.3.2023
	WONG Shui-lin	Senior Grade III Officer	30.3.2023
	LEE Wai-yan	Senior Grade III Officer	29.4.2023
	KWONG Hon-lam, Henry	Senior Grade III Officer	28.5.2023
	LAU Man-wai	Senior Grade III Officer	28.5.2023
	HO Kin-mui	Grade III Officer	29.4.2023
	CHENG Wan-sze	Grade III Officer	28.5.2023
	NG Tit	Grade III Officer	30.6.2023
	Civil Aid Sei	rvice Long Service Medal—4th Clasp June 2023	
	Name	Rank	Effective Date
1.	WONG Hin-ting	Grade II Officer	4.5.2023
	Civil Aid Sei	rvice Long Service Medal—5th Clasp June 2023	
	Name	Rank	Effective Date
1.	CHAN Cheong-shing, Charles	Senior Grade V Officer	18.3.2023
2.	YAN Man-ching	Grade V Officer	28.1.2023
	LAM Kai-wa	Grade IV Officer	28.1.2023
	LIU Lit-wing, Benny	Senior Grade III Officer	20.5.2022
	TANG Yun-man, Vincent	Senior Grade III Officer	28.1.2023
6.	WONG Ping-wa	Senior Grade III Officer	18.3.2023
7.	HUI Wai-mo	Grade III Officer	18.3.2023
8.	KAN Keung-kwong, Alfred	Grade III Officer	18.3.2023
	CHAN Kwai-lok	Senior Grade I Officer	28.1.2023